LOCAL CREMATORIA PRICES

Hull Bereavement Services. Chanterlands Crematorium.

Cremation Fees

*Cremation of a person over 12 year old. For a Full service or Committal: Includes a cremated remains recyclable container, one photo shown on the chapel visual tribute screen and use of the small or large chapel for up to 1 hr, this includes entering and exiting the Crematorium.	£850.00
*Individual Cremation of a child 1 to 12 years old including chapel, tribute screen photo and slideshow, if required plus container.	£265.00

*For children aged 1-18 years old an application will be made on behalf of the family to the Children's Funeral Fund. The Funeral Director will be invoiced for the fees and upon receipt of payment from the fund the account cleared in full. No payment will be due from families.

Cremation without a chapel service (delivery/direct only) incl. recyclable container.	£645.00
Attended delivery (includes 10 mins in the chapel, no service, music or tribute choices)	£660.00
Contract funeral with HYMS	£660.00
Early morning Delivery/Direct only cremation (8.00am, 8.15am, 8.30am & 8.45am services only – no family attendance). Includes recyclable container.	£535.00
Attended early morning delivery (incl. 10 mins in the chapel, no service/music/tributes)	£550.00
Shared Cremation in accordance with the Human Tissue Act 2004	£96.00
Medical referee, as per cremation regulations 2008 to meet with applicant	£64.00
Use of a Crematorium Chapel (1hr max) for a burial/cremation elsewhere	£225.00
Crematorium chapel fee for an additional hour	£160.00
Scattering, Monday to Friday following a cremation at the Chanterlands Crematorium. This is provided the applicants' permission has been obtained.	No fee
Scattering, Monday to Friday following cremation at a crematorium other than at Hull Crematorium, Chanterlands Avenue.	£80.00
Provision of cremation certificate where original has been lost/misplaced	£25.00
Delivery of Cremated Remains to Applicant - Hull boundary only	£32.00
Transfer of cremated remains into a non-Crematorium supplied container.	£8.00

Hull CC Funeral Services Attended Cremation – A cremation provided by Hull City Council, includes a shroud, coffin, ashes container and delivery to the Crematorium from the Mortuary in advance of the service. A simple service of approx. 20 mins with music. Please note: (no deceased viewing service available at the Crematorium or Mortuary). The deceased will be on the catafalque within a chapel upon arrival of family and mourners. Any doctors fees, if applicable are in addition. Early morning or previously not booked late afternoon chapel slots used only.	£963.00
Hull CC Funeral Services Unattended Cremation – A direct cremation provided by Hull City Council, includes a shroud, coffin, ashes container and delivery to the Crematorium from the Mortuary in advance. No service/music - this is a delivery only with cremation at the designated time. Any doctors fees, if applicable are in addition. (No deceased viewing service available at the Crematorium or Mortuary).	£850.00
Doctor's fees for Cremation papers (if applicable)	£82.00
Hullcc Funeral Services collection from a private residence or care home weekdays 8.30am - 4.30pm	£120.00

Fees and Charges 2024/2025 (inclusive of VAT)

Any items marked with an asterisk (*) are sold exclusive of VAT, if sold following a funeral/cremation.

- The Crematorium Office and Priory Woods Cemetery Admin Office only has credit / debit card payment facilities. No payments by cash / cheque are accepted.
- Crematorium Office opening hours are: Monday, Wednesday, Thursday & Friday 8.30am to 4.30pm. Tuesday's late morning opening (for staff training) 10.30am to 4.30pm.

Hull Bereavement Services Chanterlands Crematorium Chanterlands Avenue Hull, HU5 4EF Telephone: 01482 614976 Email: bereavement.services@hullcc.gov.uk Website: www.hull.gov.uk/BereavementService

Haltemprice Crematorium

Cremation Fees Effective 12th February 2024

Full Adult Cremation Fee (60 minute slot length)	£1160
Reduced Fee Cremation Service (9:30am service only)	£835
Direct Cremation Fee – Attended (no service)*	£730
Direct Cremation Fee – Unattended (no service)*	£550
Saturday Service	£1531
Sunday Service	£2031

The above cremation fees include:

- All professional services relating to the administration and registration of the cremation, in line with statutory regulation.

- The use of our Chapel along with the assistance of a trained staff member on the day of the service.

- The provision of music during the funeral service (please contact the Crematorium for details of our available options).
- The sensitive handling of the cremation in line with environmental legislation.

- The appropriate national environmental levy for mercury abatement.

- The scattering or interment of the ashes within our Gardens of Remembrance, or the preparation for their removal along with the Cremation Certificate.

- Alternatively, we will look after the ashes for an indefinite period without charge.

* Direct Cremation is an unattended service at 8.15am or 8.20am with no mourners present. Direct Cremation (attended) allows a small number of mourners to be present, without a service. The Funeral Director will be required to deliver the coffin to the catafalque with sufficient bearers.

Miscellaneous Fees

Monday – Friday Fees	
Full Adult Cremation Fee	Full Fee
Service for a Child (up to their 18 th birthday)	No Charge
Use of Chapel (extra time or memorial/burial service	£468
Weekend Fees	
Full Adult Cremation Fee (Saturday)	£1531
Full Adult Cremation Fee (Sunday)	£2031
Service for a Child (up to their 18th birthday)	£10
Use of Chapel (extra time or memorial/burial service	£468
Cremation of a body part	£263.00
Fee for the provision of a bearer	£27.00
Duplicate Cremation Certificate/Out of Country Certificate	£24.00
Fee to split ashes	£33.00

Haltemprice Crematorium

Main Street Willerby Hull East Yorkshire HU10 6NS* *For navigation to the crematoria via sat-nav please use the postcode HU10 6DS

Telephone: 01482 671212

The crematorium office is open 9am-5pm Monday to Friday.

Lelley Fields Crematorium

FEES AND CHARGES - 2024/25

ESSENTIAL COSTS (WEEKDAY SERVICES ONLY):

- Delivery only service (5 mins, no music), £500
- Goodbye service (15 mins, with music), £650
- Standard service (60 mins, with music), £975

OPTIONAL COSTS:

- Weekday evening / Saturday service, 1.5x weekday fee
- Sunday / Bank Holiday service, 2x weekday fee
- Use of service hall (60 mins, with music), £300
- Use of staff member as bearer (subject to availability), £30
- Temporary deposit of ashes (up to a maximum of 6 months), £10 per month
- Duplicate cremation certificate, £25
- Scattering of ashes from another crematorium, £100
- Family attendance at scattering, £100 (only applicable on weekends and bank holidays)

Lelley Fields Crematorium

Lelley Road, Preston East Yorkshire HU12 8TX

Telephone: 01482 392910

The offices are open on weekdays from 9am to 5pm

Media services – All Crematoria

Product nam	ne	Description	CHANTS	HALT	LELLEY
VISUAL TRIBU					
Single photo	1	Single photo of the deceased used on screens in the chapel.	FREE	FREE	FREE
Main options:	Basic slideshow	Photo slide show of up to 25 photos with simple transitions that can be set to loop. This option does not include music.	£49	£49	£49
	Music slideshow	A beautifully simple photo tribute of up to 25 photos, timed to their chosen piece of music with fade transitions. Formerly known as the Pro Tribute.	£75	£74	£74
	Themed tribute	A photo montage with a difference; users can choose from a range of themes and have up to 25 photos professionally edited and timed to their chosen piece of music.	£96	£95	£95
Extras:	Extra single photo	A surcharge for any additional holding images beyond the halo photo. A downloadable version of a tribute, to	£12	£12	£10
	Tribute download	keep forever.	£10	£10	£10
	Extra photo charge	For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.	£22.50	£22	£22
	Extra work charge	A fee that is applied to any of the standard products for additional work outside the norm.	£22.50	£22	£22
	Family supplied	Family supplied video/photo tribute used as received with basic quality checks performed by the Obitus team.	£30	£30	£30
WEBCASTING	/ STREAMING				
Live & On De	emand	Stream a service live and watch on demand for a further 28 days, with	£57	£54	£54
KEEPSAKES		the option to download.			
Main	DVD or USB*	A keepsake copy of the service, Tribute,	£57	£55	£55
options:	Video book	or both. A keepsake Video Book displaying the service, Tribute, or both.	£96	£95	£95
	Memory box	A premium quality Memory Box with 25 printed photos, a keepsake USB and a keepsake DVD displaying the Live Stream/Tribute, or both if both products were chosen.	£129	£130	£130
Extras:	Second copies	Extra copies of Keepsake DVD or USB*	£30	£30	£30
		Video books	£50	-	£50
		Memory box	£70	-	£70
SERVICES FOR	YOUNG PEOPLE				
Live & On Demand, Single Photo and Basic Slideshow		For young people under the age of 18, we offer a free Live & On Demand Webcast, Halo Photo and Basic Slideshow of up to 25 photos. Alternatively, the value of these	FREE	-	FREE
		products can be credited against a more premium option if preferred.			

*Blu-Ray or Audio CDs are available upon request